Control two to four
USB-enabled CPUs,
and switch their
access to three or
more USB peripherals,
with one keyboard,
monitor, and mouse.
Supports VGA at

and KV824A also have: (2) 6-pin
mini-DIN female for attaching
PS/2 type keyboard and mouse;
(1) DB15 female for attaching
Remote-Control Module
Power — From the included power
supply: Input: 100 to 240 VAC,
50 to 60 Hz, from utility-power
outlet, through detachable power
cord and IEC 320 male inlet, to
external transformer; Output: 5
VDC at at least 2 amps from
transformer to Switch;
Consumption: 10 watts maximum
MTBF — 500,000 hours (based on
the historical reliability of
similarly designed and
manufactured products)
Maximum Altitude — 3048 m
Temperature Tolerance — 0 to 40˚C
Humidity Tolerance — 5 to 60%
noncondensing
Enclosure — Steel, aluminum, and
plastic
Size — 4.6H x 26.1W x 15D cm
(1.8" H (1U) x 10.3"W x 5.9"D)
Weight — 1 kg
Specifications
23166 2.
• The ServSwitch USB itself.
• Its power supply.
• A users’ manual.
The complete package:
• Cables to connect the
ServSwitch USB to your CPUs
and peripherals.
• A monitor with a standard
VGA-type (HD15) connector
that will work when directly
connected to each of your
CPUs. This can be a low- or
high-resolution monitor. It can
also use VESA DDC signaling
(the Switch supports DDC1
and DDC2).
• A USB keyboard and mouse
that will work when directly
connected to each of your
CPUs, or (ServSwitch USB
Plus models only) a standard
PS/2 keyboard and mouse.
• An operating system that
supports USB, complete with
USB drivers for all your
devices.
Additional equipment you will need:
• ServSwitch USB Plus
models only: The KV6REM
Remote Control Module for
manual port switching at
distances up to 3 m from the
unit.
• A replacement power supply
(use our product code PS649).
• IC138A USB-to-serial
adapters for RS-232 serial
peripherals.
• EQN500 USB-to-parallel
adapters for parallel printers
with 36-pin Centronics parallel
ports.
• A USB hub for attaching
more than three USB